Decision No. <u>52666</u>

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) SAN JOSE CITY LINES, INC., requesting) Appli authority to extend and/or reroute a) portion of Route No. 3.)

Application No. 37375

<u>o p i n i o n</u>

San Jose City Lines, Inc., requests authority to extend a portion of its Route No. 3 several blocks.

As justification for the authority sought it is alleged that many new homes have been constructed in the area adjacent to Curtner Avenue, Plummer Avenue and Maxine Avenue.

After consideration the Commission is of the opinion and finds that public convenience and necessity require the granting of the authority sought. A public hearing does not appear to be necessary.

<u>ORDER</u>

Application having been filed and the Commission being informed in the premises,

IT IS ORDERED that Route No. 3 as described in Decision No. 45622, dated April 24, 1951, in Application No. 31611, is hereby amended to read as follows:

LINCOLN AVENUE - TENTH AND KEYES LINE - ROUTE NO. 3

Beginning at the intersection of East Reed Street and South 7th Street, thence along South 7th Street, Keyes Street, South 10th Street, East Reed Street, South 5th Street, East William Street, South 1st Street, West Santa Clara Street, South Montgomery Street, Crandall Street, Cahill Street, West San Fernando Street, South Montgomery Street, Bird Avenue, Coe Avenue, Lincoln Avenue to Curtner Avenue where the route divides; one leg commences at the

-1-

, GH

intersection of Curtner Avenue and Lincoln Avenue, thence along Curtner Avenue, Plummer Avenue, Maxine Avenue, Cherry Avenue, Livingston Avenue, Shibley Avenue to Curtner Avenue and return to point of beginning; the other leg of the route commences at the intersection of Curtner Avenue and Lincoln Avenue, thence along Curtner Avenue, Bridge Way, Malone Road, Bird Avenue, Byerley to Lincoln Avenue, thence returning over same route to Cahill Street and Crandall Street, thence along Cahill Street and West Santa Clare Street to the point of beginning.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

2124 Dated at San Francisco , California, this day of _ FEBRUARY 1956esident 0 U 0

Commissioners